HOUSE RESEARCH

Bill Summary

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 1942 **DATE:** March 20, 2015

Version: As introduced

Authors: Pugh and others

Subject: Funding for Officers' Club building at Fort Snelling

Analyst: Jeffrey Diebel

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd/.

This resolution memorializes Congress and the President of the United States to provide funding to maintain and restore the Officers' Club building located on the grounds of Fort Snelling and to support services provided at the Officers' Club. Fort Snelling is a National Historic Landmark and the Officers' Club provides a venue for military officers, military families, and civilians to socialize and find fellowship.